KINNEY COUNTY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

FEE SCHEDULE
Revised March 12, 2015

l. Fees

Groundwater Use Fees:
(ref. Rule 7.01(E))

Agriculture Use: $1.00 per acre-foot per year.
CRP Rate: per acre-foot per year, provided there
is no production from the well(s) under the
permit.

CRP Rate: $0.25 per acre-foot per year.

All Other Uses: $10.00 per acre-foot per year

Groundwater Transport Application Fee:
(ref. Rule 6.01(C))

Application fee $500 and all costs associated with
the hearing process

Groundwater Transport Fee:
(ref. Rule 7.01(F))

To be negotiated.

Testing Permit Application Fee:
(ref. Rule 3.03)

Application fee $500 and all costs associated with
developing the pump test and monitoring system

Regular Permits Applications:
(ref. Rule 3.03)

Application fee $500 and all costs associated with
the hearing process

Permit Renewal Administration Fee:
(ref. Rule 5.01)

$35 per permit with no changes. The fee for
renewals requiring research or legal opinions will
be the actual costs of processing the renewal.

Transfer Permit Ownership and Ownership
Shares
(ref. Rule 5.02)

$35 per permit plus amount of actual costs of
processing the transfer.

Existing Exempt Well registration: $35
(ref. Rule 2.02)

New Well registration: $50
(ref. Rule 2.01)

Well Log Deposit: $300
(ref. Rule 2.09 and Rule 7.02)

Returned Check Fee: $35

(ref. Rule 7.02)

Administrative Fees
(Texas Administrative Code Chapter 70; ref Rule
7.03)

Standard paper copies $.10 per page, CD $1.00,
DVD $3.00

Inspection Fee
(ref. Rule 7.05)

$50 per inspection.

Il. PAYMENT DEADLINES

All fees due to the district shall be remitted in accordance with District Rules.




N

SCHEDULE OF
RULE VIOLATION PENALTIES

Violation

Drilling a Well without a Permit
Pumping water from unpermitted well
Failure to turn in Pumping Report
(Report is 60 days late)

Failure to pay Water Use Fees

(Fees are 90 days late)

Failure to cover an open well

Penalty
Fine of $10,000.00 max/daily
Fine of $5,000.00 max/daily
Fine of $1,000.00 max/daily
Fine of $1,000.00 max/daily

Fine of $1,000.00 max/daily



Upon motion duly made by Director , and seconded by Director

, and upon discussion, the Board voted in favor and opposed,
abstained, and absent, and the motion PASSED and ADOPTED on this day of
, 2015.

Kinney County Groundwater Conservation District

By:

Stan Metcalf, Vice-President

ATTEST:

Matt Bland, Secretary



